Press release 31 October 2019

## Reduced number of shares and votes in Volati AB (publ)

Volati AB (publ) (the "Company") announces that as of 31 October 2019 the total number of shares in the Company amounts to 81,010,345 and the total number of votes amounts to 79,566,948.4.

The total number of outstanding shares and votes have been changed as a result of the redemption of 1,000,000 ordinary shares, owned by the Company, which was resolved upon by the extraordinary general meeting in the Company on 30 September 2019 and which was registered with the Swedish Companies Registration Office in October 2019. In connection herewith a bonus issue was carried out so that the share capital remains unchanged and amounts to SEK 10,251,293.125. As of 31 October 2019, the Company has 79,406,571 outstanding ordinary shares and 1,603,774 outstanding preference shares.

## For further information, please contact:

Mårten Andersson, CEO, Volati AB, +46 72 735 42 84, marten.andersson@volati.se

## Volati AB (publ)

Engelbrektsplan 1, SE-114 34 Stockholm, Sweden Tel: +46 8 21 68 40, Email: info@volati.se Company reg. no 556555-4317

This information is information that Volati AB (publ) is obliged to make public pursuant to the Financial Instruments Trading Act. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out above, at 07:45 CET on 31 October 2019.

## About Volati

Volati is a Swedish industrial group, formed in 2003, organised in four business areas: Trading, Consumer, Akademibokhandeln and Industry. Volati mainly acquires reasonably valued companies with proven business models, leading market positions and strong cash flows and develops them with a focus on long-term value creation. The strategy is to build on the companies' identity and entrepreneurial spirit, adding leadership, expertise, processes and financial resources. Volati has operations in 16 countries, over 2,000 employees and annual sales of approximately SEK 7 billion. Volati's ordinary shares and preference shares are listed on Nasdaq Stockholm. Further information is available at www.volati.se.